NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING AND COMMENT PERIOD WILLOW RUN AIRPORT

Remediation of Asbestos at Hangar 2 Demolition Project

Willow Run Airport Third Floor Conference Room 801 Willow Run Airport Ypsilanti, Michigan 48198-0899

Thursday, June 19, 2014 5:30 to 7:30 p.m.

Wayne County Airport Authority announces plans to remediate asbestos within the structure of Willow Run Airport Hangar 2 with support from a Brownfield Cleanup Revolving Loan from the Downriver Community Conference. The remediation is necessary to conduct demolition of Hangar 2 in a manner which protects public health and the environment in compliance with local, state, and federal regulations.

The public is invited to attend a Public Hearing to provide information about the asbestos remediation actions.

The Wayne County Airport Authority (Airport Authority) will hold a Public Hearing on the asbestos remediation actions on Thursday, June 19, 2014 at the Third Floor Conference Room, 801 Willow Run Airport, Ypsilanti, Michigan from 5:30 to 7:30 p.m. The Hearing will be a formal open house format, allowing the public to stop by anytime between 5:30 and 7:30 p.m. A short presentation will be held at 6:00 p.m. Public comments made in writing will be taken by Airport Authority staff after the 6:00 p.m. presentation or can be made in writing and submitted that evening. Written comments can also be submitted by mail through June 27, 2014 to:

Mark McPherson Wayne County Airport Authority L.C. Smith Terminal – Mezzanine Detroit, Michigan 48242 Mark.McPherson@wcaa.us

A copy of the Administrative Record which provides the basis for this action is anticipated to be available for public review on or by June 6, 2014 in the Airport Administrative offices at Willow Run Airport, 801 Willow Run, Ypsilanti, MI., or at www.wcaa.us/development and www.willowrunairport.com/development. Pre-arranged appointments can be made by calling (734) 485-6666.

Reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired will be provided upon three (3) days' notice to Kristy Exner, Wayne County Airport Authority at (734) 247-2223 or by e-mail to Kristy.Exner@wcaa.us.